ITEM 8
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 3
COUNCIL MEETING Jan. 20/75

## Re: Burnaby Art Gallery Grant Advance

Following is a report from the Parks and Recreation Administrator on a request from the Burnaby Art Gallery for an advance of funds from the 1975 grant.

## RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT the sum of \$11,500.00 be advanced to the Burnaby Art Gallery to cover administration costs during the first quarter of 1975, on the understanding that this is an "advance" only and does not necessarily represent one-quarter of what the grant may be in the final analysis.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

TO: MANAGER

January 16, 1975.

FROM: PARKS & RECREATION ADMINISTRATOR

RE: BURNABY ART GALLERY GRANT ADVANCE

At its meeting of January 15, 1975 the Parks and Recreation Commission received a request from the Burnaby Art Gallery to advance some of their grant for 1975 to cover administration costs during the first quarter of the year.

The Commission approved payment of one-quarter of the grant included in the Provisional Budget; this amounts to \$11,500.00. This approval was given on the understanding that this is an "advance" only and does not necessarily represent one-quarter of what the grant may be in the final analysis.

## RECOMMENDATION:

The Parks and Recreation Commission recommends to Council that the sum of \$11,500.00 be advanced to the Burnaby Art Gallery to cover administration costs during the first quarter of 1975, on the understanding that this is an "advance" only and does not necessarily represent one-quarter of what the grant may be in the final analysis.

Dennis Gaunt, ADMINISTRATOR.

ag